



# Vol.m96 Page 28438

Page: 21164

## When recorded, return to: SCHEFSTRO

c/o REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2730 Seattle, WA 98101

EscrowNo: MT38782-MS

Lo	an	No.					108	479	5697	1.6.2	14	- 1	= 9	115	80			fa <u>al</u> tr	True	tee No.		5518
					line,																	
		1	Ap	po	int	me	nt c	)f S	Juc	ess	or	Tru	iste	e ar	id D	leed	ofI	Tull	Reco	aveyai	ice	
		824	ê. Re	5.8									사람이							•		
Da	ted:				Aug	gust	19, 1	993							Rec	orded	:	Augu	st 24. 1	993		

Book:

State:

M93

OR

Recording No: 66709

**Rerecord** as:

County of: KLAMATH

Legal: Lot 5, Block 11, tract 1143, Resubdivisino of portion of lots 11, 12, 13 and 14, Buena Vista Trusto addition

Mary Carol Schefstrom, and Jess Harrison Schefstrom

## Beneficiary: JACKSON COUNTY FEDERAL BANK

Regional Trustee Services Corporation, having received from the beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, the undersigned trustee does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the persons entitled thereto all of the right, title and interest now held by said Trustee in and to the property described more fully in said Deed of Trust. In witness whereof, the undersigned have hereunto caused their names to be signed and affixed The undersigned rustee Secure Dependence of the above referenced deed of trust hereby substitutes REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CORPORATION, 2730 Washington Mutual Tower, 1201 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98101, as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust, it to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective forthwith.

Current Beneficiary: NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation as Successor by Merger

To NationsBanc Mortgage Corporation of New York Attorney In Fact For

Key Bank of Oregon successor by merger to Jackson County Federal Bank /

State of New York County of Erie

By: Jarmusz, Treasurer

On 08-28-96, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Holly M. Jarmusz personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Chamenski Notar

HEIDI SAVINSKY POO16 Loan No: 1084795697

INFRESA A. CHOINOWSO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK GUALIFIED IN NIAGARA My Commission Exploses Nov. 16, 12 94



### **REGIONAL TRUSTEE SERVICES CORP., 1/k/a** USTEE SERVICES CORPORATION INTERSTATE TR

284.39

Bv JOSEPH H. STRAVICH

State of Washington County of King

) ) SS. )

On 09-04-96, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared JOSEPH H. SIPAVICH, personally known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

Nicholas E. Lavandier

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle. My commission expires: 03-05-00

**Trustee Acknowledgment** 

NICHOLAS E. LAVANDIER STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY ----- PUBLIC AY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-05-00

Bernetha G Letsch,

By

County Clerk

#### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of <u>Aspen Title & Escrow</u> 10th the day A.D., 19 96 at 11:40 of \_\_\_\_\_September o'clock M96 A\_M., and duly recorded in Vol. of\_ Mortgages on Page \_ 28438

FEE \$20.00